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State of Wofir Tersey

OFFICB OF THE ATTORREY GENERAL

C1irts CHRESTIE DEPARTMENT O LAW AND PUBLIC SAVETY CHRISTOMIER S, PORRING
Gaverior DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atornes: General
1'osT OrMCR BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGND WRSTTRENTON, NI 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JOsrN R, FURBNTRS
Lt Govaraor {609} 882-2000 Supertatendens

" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcoho! concentration within, but
not exceeding, the rangs of 0,1(74 to 0,1246 grars per 100 milliliters of sohition,

MANUFACTURER: : Safety, Inc, - ANALYSIS DATE: 09/19/2016

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOF NUMBER: 16220

Representativo samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tosted by Gas Clromatography and found to have a mean athyl alcohol
concentration range 0£0.1202 o 0.1207 grams per 100 milliliters of sojudion,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be ufilized as & known tracoable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
puisuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5} utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The reanufacturet’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol simulator solution is September 07, 2018.

As Rosearoh Scionlist for the Division of State Police, I hereby cartify and atiest that the tests and results doctmented in this Certificate of
Analysis were pesformed at the Office of Borensic Scionces of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipmeat. All procedures utilized are acourate, objective, and petformed on a routine basis by personnef within the Offics

of Forensic Scicnges, in accordance witl: 1heir professional daties and responsibililies.
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LA M. Alnoule, PID,
Researci: Scientist
NISP Office of Foretisic Sclences
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Sworn fo and subscribed before me 1&@:)“}5}«!“ Of‘-'.'i:@.{ﬁ.‘,@ Aff\JQJU}J 2016.
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MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN

1D # 2052190 -
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explies Dec. 24, 2018
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Stute of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GRNERAL

Crris CHRISIIB DEFARTMBNT OF LAW ARD PUSLIC SARRTY CHRISTOPIER 8. PORRINO
Goveraor DIVISION Off STATE POLICE Attoynoy General
POST QFFICE BOX 68
Kin GUADAGNO WRST TRENTON, NJ (086280068 COLONGE JOSEPH R, FUBNTES
Lr. Governor (60¢) 8822000 Superintendest

_ CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH. ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 graras per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Drasger Safaty. luc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/27/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATCR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16230

Ropressntative sampics of the alsove-referenced Lot Number wero tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have & mean etlyl aleohol
concentration range of 0.0484 to 00492 grams per 100 williliters of sotution. :

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utiliged as a known traceable standard for (he purpose of conducting pericdic fests,
putsuant to N.LA.C. 13:51-43, of approved breath test instrwnents (N.J AC. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol simulator solution is Septenber 19, 2018

As Rescarch Scientist fot the Division of State Police, I iareby certify and attest that the tests and rosulis documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were perfonned at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instrutnents and equipment. All procedures utilized are accutate, cbiective, and performed on 4 routine basis by persotmel within the Office

of Forensic Scionces, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilitiss.

..."/,.- - /:' e/} /‘5'&---—-—-—“.
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Ali M. Alsouie, Ph.D,

Reseantch Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

$ia {3 ja ,- .
Sworn to and subsoribed before me thisAE - day of M .E;‘J“fj U /‘;q-\f.'\&..({h_. , 2016,
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State of Neqw Jersey

OFRICE OF THE ATTORNGY GENERAL

CHRI(S CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAVETY CHRISTOPIER S. PORRING
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney Geaeral
PoOST OFfICE BOX 7068
K GUADAGNO WEST TRERTON, NJ 08628-0064 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUBNTES
Lt Gavirnor (609) 882.2000 Steporintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not excesding, the range 0£0,0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 millililers of selution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 10/04/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16230

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcoho!
coticentration rauge of 0,0963 to 0.0975 grams per 100 miliiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulntor solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodlo tests,
pursuant to N.ILA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this Staie,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohal simulator solution is September 27, 2018. °

As Ressarch Selentist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and atiest that {he tests and results dacumented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of il Division of State Potice on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utitized are accurate, objective, aud pesformed on a routine basis by personnef withia the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and resposibilities.
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Q(li«M Alacule, Ph.D,

Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me thi§ S+ day of Dt IO-'Z;L 4 2016,
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Motary
MAH‘}' ELIZABETH MCLADGHLIN
M) # 2052780
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JEASEY

My Commisslon Explres Dec. 24, 2018
"Au Diternationullp Aceredited Agengy
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Stute of Nesor Fevsey

: QFRICE OF THE ATTORNEY GUINERAL
CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OFf LAW AND PUBLIC BAPKTY CHRISTOPHER S, PORRINO

Governor DivISION OF STATE POLICR Attorisy General
POST OFpICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNG : \WEST TRENTOW, NS 08628-00568 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUBNTES
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Suparmsenden

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS _
8.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPTECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Btftyl alcoho! concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milltiters of selution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 10/13/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16260

Repressntative sampies of the above-referenced Lot Number were fested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a means ethyl alcohol
coneentration range of 0.1928 to 0.1964 grams per 100 milliliters of solutioin.

This lot of breath alcohol simalator solution may be utitized as a known traceable standard For the purpose of conducling periodic tests,
pursuaat to NJ A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments {N.L.A.C. 13;51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agenecles ih this State,
The manufactutet’s expiration dats for this lot of breath alcoliof simulator solutlon is October 3, 2018,

As Research Scientist for the Dlvision of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and resuits documented in this Certificate of
Analysls were performed at ihe Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and cafibrated
instruments and equipment. All progeduses utilized are aceurate, objective, and petformed on a routine basis by personne! within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accardance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

éA'

{i M. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn fo and subsoribed before me this 1} _ day of_Octvk - , 2016,
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
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ig/@e @ Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
S-S0 meemm 17025, ANSINCSL 2540-1, and 9001
“lelnt W Galibration ~ Cert. No.: 4000-8609168

Certificate No. 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, LLC, Radnor Corporate Cenfer, Bidg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087
Instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 170428368 Manufacturer- Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79341
Thermistor Module A27129 1201117 1000401760
Temperature Probe 5267 12/06/17 B68B30059
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-191 A42238
Thermistor Module A27129 12/01117 1000401760
Temperature Probe 5202 12/19/17 B6B30058-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 A73332
Thermistor Probe 5356 1/10/18 B7104024
Readout, Digital Thermometer B5C344 3/12/18 B7314035
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-275 B16388
Thermistor Probe 5357 1/06/18 B7104023
Readout, Digital Thermometer B5C344 3/12/18 B7314035
Certificate Information:
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 6/08/17 Due Date: 6/08/19
Test Conditions: 23.5°C 50.0 %RH 1014 mBar
Calibration Data: (New instrument)
Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max U TUR
°C ] N.A. 0.002 0.001 Y -0.048 0 052 0010 >4 1
°C N.A. 25.003 25.000 Y 24.953 25.053 0.010 >4.1
°C N.A. 50.002 50.001 Y 49.952 50.052 0.010 >4.1
°C N.A. 100.001 99.998 Y 99.951 100.051 0.010 >41

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of at least 4:1 is maintained unless otherwise stated and is calculated using the expanded measurement uncertainty Uncertainty evaluation includes the instrument under
test and is calculated in accordance with the ISO "Guide to the Expression of Uncertainty in Measurement” {GUM). The uncertainty represents an expanded uncertainty using a coverage factor k=2
to approximate a 95% confidence level. In tolerance conditions are based on test results falling within specified limits with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement. The results contained
herein relate only to the item calibrated. This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of Control Company

Nominal=Standard's Reading; As Left=Instrument's Reading; In Tol=In Tolerance; Min/Max=Acceptance Range; +lU=Expanded Measurement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy=t(Max-Min)/2, Min = As Left Nominal(Rounded) - Tolerance; Max = As Left Nominal{(Rounded) + Tolerance; Date=MM/DO/YY

e L

Nicol Ru'driguez. Quality Manager Aaron Judice, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibrated your Digital Thermometer should maintain its accuracy There is no exact way to determine how long calibration will be maintained. Digital Thermometers change little,
if any at all, but can be affected by aging, temperature, shock, and contamination,

Recalibration:

For factory calibration and re-certification traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-9448 service@control3.com www.control3.com

Control Company is an ISO 17025:2005 Calibration Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA) American Association for Laboratory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750.01
Control Company is [SO $001:2008 Quality Certified by (DNV) Det Norske Veritas, Certificate No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RvA.
Interational Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Multilateral Recognition Arrangement (MRA).

Page 1 of | Traceable® is a registered trademark of Control Company © 2009 Coatrol Company

R
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CERTIFICATE CF ACCURACY

This Ceriificate of-Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been.examined and
" found to be in compliance with Nationa! Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
~ regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
© . (F.R. Vo!..59 No. 249.12/19/94 Notices) '
. _ Draegey, Inc, .

o~
3 F /\)
W

Model: ALCOTEST CUi34 Serial Nurber
/5( Model MARKIIA ot BURRT
O

Other: _ | i DDVY\ KSSrO

Cerﬂﬁca’zion 'Dé’(e:_ Techniogén: Re-Certification Due Date:”
72207 - _C 7D
SOOI ETTETIETS

\' %/ Drager
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Natiéna! Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to ¢alibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

( (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@/ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK TTA

| O Other: : ' DDRKSB —DOZL/

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
4-9-11 2 4-26-18
€ N5 ®




CERTIEICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

®/ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

(O Model: MARK ITA Serial Number:

(O Other: DDWES 3 ’OZOB

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

B-G U7 ) 3-6-18

| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

‘Alcotest 7110 Terisperature Probe

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperainra Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation fhat is traceable to the Nationat instituie of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of fhic Ternperature Probe within 12 months

of the certification dafe beiow, or sooner, accefding to your state's specifications. '
*- For accurate temperature readings, the probe walue on this certificate, noted' below, must
* be programmed into ihe Alcotest 7110, - '

Serial Number Temp Probe: . Certification Date: Next Certification Due:

TDOHRPR-DED - 2310 D438

Probe Value: : o

DL : L Draeger, inc. - @,
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Drager
Alcotest® 7110 MKHI-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Thiz is to certify thal the Alcotest 7110 MKII-C has been tested for acouracy and found 1o be in compiiance
with the National Highway Traflic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKII-C is compliant as a "mobile” and “nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 48 FR 48364 and 58 FR 48705,
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according fo your State Specifications.

Certification Date! SERIAL NUMBER:

(10-11-1ts_ ARWE-039% @m

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. %c . Al
| ‘ /<> i

-
S
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURALCY

‘ This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be mn compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 39 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

d Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

Serial Number:
O Model: MARK IIA
QO Other: DINIKESHS - Oj\')%q
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

VS e Yk L1511

~~"

Drager

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuragy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the pigbe value on thiz certificate, noted below,
must be programmed iflo the Alcotest® 7110

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due.
SOWSOL Ol NS -l 1115 49

Probe Value

\ Q’\__ Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Technical Service Department

|
)




Irem 1!
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.

Calibration File No.: 01631 Calib. Date: 09/15/2017

Certification File No.: 01583 Cert. Date: 04/18/2017

Linearity File No.: 01584 Lin. Date:  04/18/2017

Solution File No.: 01624 Soln. Date: 08/28/2017

Sequential File No.: 01631 File Date:  09/15/2017

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %:  0.100%

Solution Control Lot: 16220 )

Coordinator

Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN
/

Signature: 1gr % W, Mé 704/

¥

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial.........

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial.....#

”Cahbrancm CheckP: fr,g)cedm
the Dmswn (}f Stat@ Pohce

Cahbl ation Chgck on thc &pplo
Calibration Check are recorded ,
[ - Control Tests; and Part II - mednty “I e

are true. [ am aware that if any of i} gs

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

. AMHPZ- 045

ARWF-0394

00038
00027
00027
00246

DDWK $3-0387
09/07/2018
0441

MI: W.
6704
09/15/2017

170 42% 369

subject to punishment.

pprow ed mquumcnts cmpioymw
a smgle apploved 1mtrument as a

~-0n thm ccrt;ﬁcaic Tht, results of my
18 'f*two p'uts on two pages Part




ITepre 12
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0394
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01631 Calib. Date: 09/15/2017 Calib. No.: 00038
Certification File No.: 01632 Cert. Date:  09/15/2017 Cert. No.: 00028
Linearity File No.: 01584 Lin. Date:  04/18/2017 Lin. No.: 00027
Solution File No.: 01624 Soln. Date: 08/28/2017 Soln. No.: 00246
Sequential File No.: 01632 File Date:  09/15/2017
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWK S3-0387
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/07/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16220 Bottle No.: 0441
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:28D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 11:29D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED stk
Control 1 IR 0.099% 11:29D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:29D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 11:30D 34.0°C *¥kk TEST PASSED %
Control 2 IR 0.100% 11:30D 34.0°C *ik TEST PASSED ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:31D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 11:31D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED sk
Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:31D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED %

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:32D

All tests within acceptabie tolerance.

Coordinator -
Last Name: ALCOTT *

Badge No.: 6704 /

Signature: o1

Pursuant NJIAC 13:51, Tamaduly
appointed Breath\( . tor/Ing £ .,x:apac;ty and consistent with
"Calibration Check P “u,durc Alcotest 71 10; 1 ]mhud: y the Chief Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State " s on appmvcd m%lmm&nt’s cmploymg,
infrared analysis and e

are true. [ am av& are that xfcmy o’
subject to punishment.



Zrem 13
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0394
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01631 Calib. Date: 09/15/2017 Calib. No.: 00038
Certification File No.: 01632 Cert. Date:  09/15/2017 Cert. No.: 00028
Linearity File No.: 01633 Lin. Date:  09/15/2017 Lin. No.: 00028
Solution File No.: 01624 Soln. Date: (08/28/2017 Soln. No.: 00246
Sequential File No.: 01633 File Date:  09/15/2017
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires: 09/19/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16230 Bottle No.: 0147
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  09/27/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16250 Bottle No.: 1442
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK S3-0024
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires: 10/03/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16260 ' Bottle No.: 0853
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:49D
Control 1 EC 0.041% 11:50D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.040% 11:50D 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:52D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 11:52D 34.0°C #iok TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.040% 11:52D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:54D
Control 3 EC 0.081% 11:55D 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.080% 11:55D 34.0°C ok TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:56D
Control 4 EC 0.080% 11:57D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED %+
Control 4 IR 0.080% 11:57D 34.0°C #iek TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:58D
Control 5 EC 0.159% 11:59D 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED %%
Control 5 IR 0.160% 11:59D 33.9°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:01D
Control 6 EC 0.159% 12:01D 33.9°C w4k TEST PASSED %
Control 6 IR 0.159% 12:01D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:03D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN MI: W.

. Badge No.: 6704
Signature: iy T 4 @ HENY Date: 09/15/2017




Zrem Y
Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0394
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01631 Calib. Date: 09/15/2017 Calib. No.: 00038
Certification File No.: 01632 Cert. Date: 09/15/2017 Cert. No.: 00028
Linearity File No.: 01633 Lin. Date:  09/15/2017 Lin. No.: 00028
Solution File No.: 01634 Soln. Date: 09/15/2017 Soln. No.: 00247
Sequential File No.: 01634 File Date:  09/15/2017
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWK S3-0387
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  03/20/2019
Solution Control Lot: 17110 Bottle No.: 0618
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:11D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 13:12D 34.0°C #kF% TEST PASSED **%
Control 1 IR 0.101% 13:12D 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:13D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 13:13D 34.0°C *k*k TEST PASSED **%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 13:13D 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:14D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:14D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.101% 13:14D 34.0°C *¥k TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:15D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: bbu:rf Z-0 Zé .

Changed By:
Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN MI: W.

’ Badge No.: 6704
Signature: ‘ﬁ)’- I % /’/ Mé 704/ Date: 09/15/2017




State of Nefw Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER S. PORRINO
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST QFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
Lt Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS _
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOQL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range 0f 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 03/29/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17110

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyi alcohol
concentration range of 0.1211 to 0.123[ grams per 100 milliliters of sotution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is March 20, 2019.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, [ hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of Staie Police.on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utifized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

o P L
4-AliM. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NIJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 50" day of ] u"’z"”p‘/""‘«;.' (i o 0\ 2017,

o~

RTAW R S s b A
) W g Co i ,/ LR
Notary [’

{

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

"Au Internationally Aceredited Agency’!

New Jeesey Is An Equal Opportimity Employer
Priteed on Recyvled Paper and Reyelable
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